TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sartorius AG		06/20/2011	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sartorius Weighing Technology GmbH	
Street Address:	Weender Landstrasse 94-108	
City:	Goettingen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2984886		DENVER INSTRUMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: tm@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Leigh Ann Lindquist

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: \$7001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Leigh Ann Lindquist

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004619 FRAME: 0746

OF \$40.00 2984886

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leigh Ann Lindquist	
Signature:	/lal/	
Date:	09/09/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=S7001 Assmt#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004619 FRAME: 0747 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Sartorius AG ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of the

Germany with an address at Weender Landstraße 94-108, D-37075 Goettingen is the owner of

the mark DENVER INSTRUMENT & design, and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,984,886

for the mark DENVER INSTRUMENT & design;

WHEREAS, Sartorius Weighing Technology GmbH ("Assignee"), a corporation

organized under the laws of Germany with an address at Weender Landstraße 94-108, D-37075

Goettingen is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to the DENVER INSTRUMENT & design,

and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,984,886, together with the goodwill symbolized by said

mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, title and interest

in and to the DENVER INSTRUMENT & design, and U.S. Trademark Registration No.

2,984,886, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, in the

United States.

SARTORIUS AG

SARTORIUS AG

Name: Dr. Joachim Kreuzburg

Name: Jehs Michael Artelt

Title: CEO

Title: VPLEGAL

Date:

S7001_S7001 Assignment.DOC